
Potsdam (5-2, 0-1) -vs- Oneonta (4-5, 1-0)
3/28/2026 at Oneonta, N.Y. (Red Dragon Field)

 
 

 
 
Potsdam Goals: Rowisonkies Barnes (5); Billy Kozloski (3); Preston Daniels (1); Drew Costello (1); Alex Farben-Griggs (1) 
Assists: Billy Kozloski (5); Braydon Goddard (2); Grant Dicob (1); Rowisonkies Barnes (1) 
 
Oneonta Goals: Thomas Hnis (6); Ryan Babikian (2); Shakim Carr (1); Jamie O'Neil (1); Cody Sharp (1); Riley Royals (1) 
Assists: Jamie O'Neil (4); Shakim Carr (2); Daniel Macchiarella (2); Ryan Babikian (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Red Dragon Field
Penalties: David Trahan 1st/01:28; Sergio Ilario 2nd/10:01; Nathan Nurse 3rd/14:37; Alex Farben-Griggs 3rd/13:27; Damyn LeClair
3rd/12:34; Braydon Goddard 3rd/11:13; Riley Royals 3rd/10:14; Grayson Jackson 3rd/00:01; Grayson Jackson 4th/02:50
Officials: Nicholas Jallat

Date: 3/28/2026
Attendance: 184

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Potsdam 1 3 3 4 11
Oneonta 1 2 4 5 12

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Potsdam 12 9 11 12 44
Oneonta 8 12 15 13 48

Shots On Goal
Potsdam 6 4 4 6 20
Oneonta 4 5 9 7 25

Saves
Potsdam 3 3 5 2 13
Oneonta 5 1 1 2 9

Turnovers
Potsdam 6 7 7 5 25
Oneonta 7 5 4 5 21

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Potsdam 5-6 6-7 6-7 5-5 22-25
Oneonta 6-9 6-6 7-7 4-8 23-30

Ground Balls
Potsdam 9 6 9 8 32
Oneonta 8 11 5 6 30

Face Offs
Potsdam 2 4 5 6 17
Oneonta 1 2 2 3 8

Extra Man Opportunities
Potsdam 1 1 2 0 1-4
Oneonta 0 0 4 1 3-5



Potsdam 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Saka Thompson 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
2 Preston Daniels 1 0 1 8 1 1 0 - -
17 Jakob Lynch 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 - -
18 Morgan Fox 0 0 0 5 1 0 1 - -

19 Grayson Jackson 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -
2-

01:30

23 Braydon Goddard 0 2 2 5 1 7 0 -
1-

00:30
24 Billy Kozloski 3 5 8 5 3 6 0 - -

26 Alex Farben-Griggs 1 0 1 1 3 1 1 -
1-

01:00

41 Damyn LeClair 0 0 0 2 4 2 5 -
1-

01:00
45 Rowisonkies Barnes 5 1 6 9 2 0 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 - -
6 Drew Costello 1 0 1 2 7 0 0 16-24 -
7 Nick Long 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
8 Merrick Frary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Ryan Wassmer 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 1-1 -
11 Tommy Storrin 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
16 Mason Frary 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Andrew Gubbins 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
22 Crayton Cree 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 - -
29 Grant Dicob 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 - -
42 S. Running Rabbit 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
43 Ronin Oakes 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -

Totals 11 9 20 44 32 25 12 17-25
5-

04:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
1 Saka Thompson 60:00 12 13 L



Oneonta 12

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Thomas Hnis 6 0 6 12 3 0 0 - -
9 Jamie O'Neil 1 4 5 10 0 3 0 - -
10 Hunter Busch 0 0 0 0 2 1 6 - -
12 Finn Morris 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 - -
13 Aidan Boyle 0 0 0 4 1 1 0 - -

16 Riley Royals 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 -
1-

01:00
22 Daniel Macchiarella 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 - -

24 David Trahan 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 -
1-

00:30
55 Mark Restivo 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 - -
99 Trey Fee 0 0 0 0 4 1 1 - -
0 Brian Zecchini 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - -
1 Sean Grimes 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5-13 -
3 Shakim Carr 1 2 3 4 0 0 1 - -

4 Nathan Nurse 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3-12
1-

00:30

7 Sergio Ilario 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 -
1-

01:00
11 Ryan Lussier 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 - -
14 Cody Sharp 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
17 Logan Mariotti 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -
19 Daniel Baranoski 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
20 Tommy Hyland 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
25 Will Fruscio 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
26 Jesse Royals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
27 Aidan Greene 0 0 0 0 7 3 3 - -
29 Johnny Terrana 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 - -
87 Ryan Babikian 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 - -

Totals 12 9 21 48 30 21 14 8-25
4-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
55 Mark Restivo 60:00 11 9 W



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By POTSDAM ONEONTA
1st 10:32 Thomas Hnis Jamie O'Neil 0 1
1st 07:22 Rowisonkies Barnes Braydon Goddard 1 1
2nd 14:48 Drew Costello Unassisted 2 1
2nd 06:39 Thomas Hnis Ryan Babikian 2 2
2nd 02:46 Thomas Hnis Unassisted 2 3
2nd 00:36 Rowisonkies Barnes Billy Kozloski 3 3
2nd 00:07 Rowisonkies Barnes Billy Kozloski 4 3
3rd 14:19 Billy Kozloski (UP) Rowisonkies Barnes 5 3
3rd 13:08 Thomas Hnis (UP) Daniel Macchiarella 5 4
3rd 12:12 Thomas Hnis (UP) Daniel Macchiarella 5 5
3rd 10:14 Riley Royals Jamie O'Neil 5 6
3rd 07:27 Rowisonkies Barnes Billy Kozloski 6 6
3rd 06:15 Thomas Hnis Jamie O'Neil 6 7
3rd 03:06 Alex Farben-Griggs Billy Kozloski 7 7
4th 12:06 Billy Kozloski Braydon Goddard 8 7
4th 11:13 Jamie O'Neil Shakim Carr 8 8
4th 10:32 Cody Sharp Shakim Carr 8 9
4th 08:25 Billy Kozloski Unassisted 9 9
4th 07:43 Ryan Babikian Unassisted 9 10
4th 07:11 Rowisonkies Barnes Grant Dicob 10 10
4th 02:50 Shakim Carr Unassisted 10 11
4th 01:51 Ryan Babikian (UP) Jamie O'Neil 10 12
4th 01:29 Preston Daniels Billy Kozloski 11 12

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 01:28 ONEONTA David Trahan 00:30 PUSHING
2nd 10:01 ONEONTA Sergio Ilario 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 14:37 ONEONTA Nathan Nurse 00:30 PUSHING
3rd 13:27 POTSDAM Alex Farben-Griggs 01:00 TRIPPING
3rd 12:34 POTSDAM Damyn LeClair 01:00 SLASHING
3rd 11:13 POTSDAM Braydon Goddard 00:30 OFFSIDE
3rd 10:14 ONEONTA Riley Royals 01:00 UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT
3rd 00:01 POTSDAM Grayson Jackson 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 02:50 POTSDAM Grayson Jackson 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 POTSDAM Saka Thompson at goalie for POTSDAM.
15:00 ONEONTA Mark Restivo at goalie for ONEONTA.
15:00 ONEONTA Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by ONEONTA, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Nathan Nurse.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Nathan Nurse (caused by Ryan Wassmer).
14:47 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Ryan Wassmer.
14:47 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
13:56 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Morgan Fox WIDE
13:23 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Jakob Lynch, SAVE Mark Restivo
13:19 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Trey Fee.
13:16 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
12:19 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Shakim Carr WIDE
12:09 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis HIGH
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA (caused by Team).
11:47 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM failed.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Alex Farben-Griggs.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil (caused by S. Running Rabbit).
11:25 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Saka Thompson.
11:22 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard (caused by Hunter Busch).
10:40 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
10:32 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jamie O'Neil.

Potsdam 0, Oneonta 1
10:32 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by POTSDAM, [10:32] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Damyn LeClair.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski (caused by Hunter Busch).
09:09 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Trey Fee.
09:01 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
08:37 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Ryan Lussier WIDE
08:37 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
07:22 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes, Assist by Braydon Goddard.

Potsdam 1, Oneonta 1
07:22 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by POTSDAM, [07:22] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Drew Costello.
07:11 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Drew Costello, SAVE Mark Restivo
07:02 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Hunter Busch.
06:59 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA failed.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Hunter Busch (caused by Alex Farben-Griggs).
06:53 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Alex Farben-Griggs.
06:21 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Crayton Cree BLOCKED
06:15 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA David Trahan.
06:13 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA failed.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
05:51 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Ronin Oakes WIDE
05:16 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Andrew Gubbins, SAVE Mark Restivo
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Crayton Cree.
05:01 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Sergio Ilario (caused by Damyn LeClair).
04:39 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Tommy Storrin (caused by Shakim Carr).
04:28 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
04:22 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis, SAVE Saka Thompson
04:18 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard (caused by Hunter Busch).
04:08 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Hunter Busch.
04:07 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA failed.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Will Fruscio.
03:43 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Morgan Fox, SAVE Mark Restivo
03:40 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski.
03:26 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski.
03:12 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski WIDE



03:10 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
02:57 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Aidan Boyle.
02:26 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Finn Morris, SAVE Saka Thompson
02:23 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
02:08 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Alex Farben-Griggs.
02:06 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Damyn LeClair WIDE
01:36 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Andrew Gubbins HIGH
01:28 ONEONTA Penalty on ONEONTA David Trahan (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
01:17 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Ronin Oakes, SAVE Mark Restivo
01:07 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
00:15 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Ryan Lussier WIDE
00:09 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil, SAVE Saka Thompson
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by POTSDAM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Drew Costello.
14:48 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Drew Costello.

Potsdam 2, Oneonta 1
14:48 ONEONTA Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by ONEONTA, [14:48] Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
14:10 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Shakim Carr, SAVE Saka Thompson
14:08 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis.
14:03 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil, SAVE Saka Thompson
13:46 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Finn Morris.
13:25 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Tommy Storrin.
13:22 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski (caused by Trey Fee).
12:33 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Johnny Terrana.
12:28 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Johnny Terrana (caused by Damyn LeClair).
12:11 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard (caused by Johnny Terrana).
11:41 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Johnny Terrana.
11:36 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
10:28 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Aidan Boyle WIDE
10:13 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
10:07 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Jakob Lynch.
10:01 ONEONTA Penalty on ONEONTA Sergio Ilario (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:38 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard, SAVE Mark Restivo
09:31 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
08:40 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Finn Morris HIT CROSSBAR
08:37 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski.
08:29 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM failed.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Saka Thompson (caused by Aidan Greene).
08:14 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
07:57 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
07:09 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Preston Daniels WIDE
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Crayton Cree (caused by Hunter Busch).
06:57 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
06:51 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
06:39 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis, Assist by Ryan Babikian.

Potsdam 2, Oneonta 2
06:39 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by POTSDAM (on faceoff violation).
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Ronin Oakes (caused by Hunter Busch).
05:54 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA David Trahan.
05:48 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
05:45 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Aidan Boyle HIGH
04:50 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil WIDE
04:37 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Ryan Babikian HIGH
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA (caused by Team).
04:31 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
03:49 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Preston Daniels BLOCKED



03:46 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Preston Daniels.
03:38 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Morgan Fox WIDE
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard (caused by Aidan Greene).
03:22 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
03:19 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
02:46 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis.

Potsdam 2, Oneonta 3
02:46 ONEONTA Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by ONEONTA, [02:46] Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Sergio Ilario.
02:35 ONEONTA Timeout by ONEONTA.
02:20 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Shakim Carr HIT CROSSBAR
02:05 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil WIDE
01:33 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis, SAVE Saka Thompson
01:19 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
01:13 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Damyn LeClair WIDE
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard (caused by Aidan Greene).
00:41 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Trey Fee.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Trey Fee.
00:36 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes, Assist by Billy Kozloski.

Potsdam 3, Oneonta 3
00:36 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by POTSDAM (on faceoff violation).
00:28 POTSDAM Timeout by POTSDAM.
00:07 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes, Assist by Billy Kozloski.

Potsdam 4, Oneonta 3
00:07 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by POTSDAM, [00:07] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Drew Costello.
00:01 POTSDAM Timeout by POTSDAM.
00:00 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes BLOCKED
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by POTSDAM, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Drew Costello.
14:37 ONEONTA Penalty on ONEONTA Nathan Nurse (PUSHING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
14:19 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski (MAN-UP), Assist by Rowisonkies Barnes.

Potsdam 5, Oneonta 3
14:19 ONEONTA Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by ONEONTA, [14:19] Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
13:27 POTSDAM Penalty on POTSDAM Alex Farben-Griggs (TRIPPING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
13:08 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis (MAN-UP), Assist by Daniel Macchiarella.

Potsdam 5, Oneonta 4
13:08 ONEONTA Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by ONEONTA, [13:08] Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Sean Grimes.
12:37 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis, SAVE Saka Thompson
12:34 POTSDAM Penalty on POTSDAM Damyn LeClair (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
12:12 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis (MAN-UP), Assist by Daniel Macchiarella.

Potsdam 5, Oneonta 5
12:12 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by POTSDAM, [12:12] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Grant Dicob.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Grant Dicob.
11:42 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Aidan Boyle (caused by Damyn LeClair).
11:35 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Grayson Jackson.
11:27 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard.
11:26 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
11:13 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil, SAVE Saka Thompson
11:13 POTSDAM Penalty on POTSDAM Braydon Goddard (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
10:40 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil, SAVE Saka Thompson
10:34 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil WIDE
10:14 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Riley Royals, Assist by Jamie O'Neil.

Potsdam 5, Oneonta 6
10:14 ONEONTA Penalty on ONEONTA Riley Royals (UNSPORTSMANLIKE CONDUCT/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:44 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard HIGH
09:25 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Preston Daniels WIDE
09:15 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Finn Morris.
09:01 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM failed.



-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Damyn LeClair.
08:26 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Finn Morris BLOCKED
08:23 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Damyn LeClair.
08:16 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
07:36 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Preston Daniels, SAVE Mark Restivo
07:32 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard.
07:28 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard WIDE
07:27 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes, Assist by Billy Kozloski.

Potsdam 6, Oneonta 6
07:27 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by POTSDAM (on faceoff violation).
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski.
06:30 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Mark Restivo.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Mark Restivo.
06:22 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski WIDE
06:17 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
06:15 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis, Assist by Jamie O'Neil.

Potsdam 6, Oneonta 7
06:15 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by POTSDAM, [06:15] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Drew Costello.
05:22 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Preston Daniels BLOCKED
05:17 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Johnny Terrana.
05:15 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
05:02 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil, SAVE Saka Thompson
04:58 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard (caused by Logan Mariotti).
04:10 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Trey Fee.
04:04 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil (caused by Damyn LeClair).
03:22 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Alex Farben-Griggs.
03:19 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
03:15 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard HIGH
03:06 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Alex Farben-Griggs, Assist by Billy Kozloski.

Potsdam 7, Oneonta 7
03:06 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by POTSDAM, [03:06] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Drew Costello.
02:49 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski.
02:38 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
01:58 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil WIDE
01:48 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Finn Morris WIDE
01:43 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Aidan Boyle HIGH
01:28 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Cody Sharp, SAVE Saka Thompson
01:23 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Saka Thompson.
01:18 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
00:06 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes BLOCKED
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM (caused by Team).
00:01 POTSDAM Penalty on POTSDAM Grayson Jackson (INTERFERENCE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
00:00 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA David Trahan WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
14:49 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Ryan Babikian WIDE
14:26 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Aidan Boyle WIDE
13:59 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Ryan Babikian WIDE
13:47 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Finn Morris HIT POST
13:41 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Finn Morris.
13:05 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis, SAVE Saka Thompson
13:01 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
12:06 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski, Assist by Braydon Goddard.

Potsdam 8, Oneonta 7
12:06 ONEONTA Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by ONEONTA, [12:06] Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
11:42 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
11:13 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil, Assist by Shakim Carr.

Potsdam 8, Oneonta 8



11:13 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by POTSDAM (on faceoff violation).
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski.
10:57 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
10:32 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Cody Sharp, Assist by Shakim Carr.

Potsdam 8, Oneonta 9
10:32 ONEONTA Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by ONEONTA (on faceoff violation).
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Jamie O'Neil (caused by Damyn LeClair).
09:38 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
09:02 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes, SAVE Mark Restivo
08:58 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA failed.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA David Trahan (caused by Rowisonkies Barnes).
08:41 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Jakob Lynch.
08:30 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Mark Restivo.
08:28 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA failed.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Aidan Greene.
08:25 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski.

Potsdam 9, Oneonta 9
08:25 ONEONTA Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by ONEONTA (on faceoff violation).
07:43 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Ryan Babikian.

Potsdam 9, Oneonta 10
07:43 POTSDAM Faceoff Ryan Wassmer vs Nathan Nurse won by POTSDAM, [07:43] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Ryan Wassmer.
07:19 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
07:11 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes, Assist by Grant Dicob.

Potsdam 10, Oneonta 10
07:11 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by POTSDAM (on faceoff violation).
06:10 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Morgan Fox BLOCKED
06:07 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Jakob Lynch.
05:48 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Rowisonkies Barnes WIDE
05:41 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA David Trahan.
05:38 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA failed.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA Sergio Ilario (caused by Morgan Fox).
05:19 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Morgan Fox.
05:09 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Preston Daniels WIDE
04:55 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Braydon Goddard WIDE
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Billy Kozloski.
04:47 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
04:10 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Riley Royals, SAVE Saka Thompson
04:08 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Preston Daniels.
03:54 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA good.
02:55 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis WIDE
02:50 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Shakim Carr.

Potsdam 10, Oneonta 11
02:50 POTSDAM Penalty on POTSDAM Grayson Jackson (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
02:50 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by POTSDAM, [02:50] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Drew Costello.
-- POTSDAM Turnover by POTSDAM Damyn LeClair (caused by Hunter Busch).
02:24 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Thomas Hnis.
02:23 ONEONTA Timeout by ONEONTA.
02:05 ONEONTA Shot by ONEONTA Tommy Hyland WIDE
01:51 ONEONTA GOAL by ONEONTA Ryan Babikian (MAN-UP), Assist by Jamie O'Neil.

Potsdam 10, Oneonta 12
01:51 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Nathan Nurse won by POTSDAM (on faceoff violation).
01:44 POTSDAM Timeout by POTSDAM.
01:29 POTSDAM GOAL by POTSDAM Preston Daniels, Assist by Billy Kozloski.

Potsdam 11, Oneonta 12
01:29 POTSDAM Faceoff Drew Costello vs Sean Grimes won by POTSDAM, [01:29] Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Damyn LeClair.
01:11 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Damyn LeClair.
01:11 POTSDAM Timeout by POTSDAM.
00:51 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Preston Daniels BLOCKED
00:23 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Morgan Fox, SAVE Mark Restivo



00:18 ONEONTA Ground ball pickup by ONEONTA Mark Restivo.
00:16 ONEONTA Clear attempt by ONEONTA failed.
-- ONEONTA Turnover by ONEONTA David Trahan.
00:04 POTSDAM Ground ball pickup by POTSDAM Saka Thompson.
00:01 POTSDAM Clear attempt by POTSDAM good.
00:01 POTSDAM Shot by POTSDAM Ryan Wassmer WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.


